
DAYTONA BOSS Name Agency RETIRED CLASS Name Agency

1st Place Pat Allison VSO 1st Place Rob Grimsley Summerville Police

2nd Place Rob Grimsley Summerville Police 2nd Place Tommy Johnson Patterson Police (NJ)

3rd Place Tommy Johnson Patterson Police (NJ) 3rd Place Mike Donnelly Nassau Police (NY)

FAIRING - EXPERT Name Agency FAIRING - NOVICE Name Agency

1st Place Pat Allison Volusia Sheriff's Office 1st Place Oshay Ackerman-Carter FHP

2nd Place Jesse Pierson Port Orange Police 2nd Place Brent Jones VSO

3rd Place Darryl Pechin FHP 3rd Place James MacKenzie DBPD

NON FAIRING - EXPERT Name Agency NON FAIRING - NOVICE Name Agency

1st Place Tony Molina OCSO 1st Place Jason Corse JSO

2nd Place Jonathan Gonyeau JSO 2nd Place Jason Corse JSO

3rd Place Scott Lundquist JSO 3rd Place Dylan Bostick JSO

METRIC - EXPERT Name Agency METRIC - NOVICE Name Agency

1st Place Daniel Ray JSO 1st Place Alex Rodriguez SCSO

2nd Place Dean Cresswell SCSO 2nd Place Ebony Perry SCSO

CHALLENGE RIDE Name Agency INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE Name Agency

1st Place Dean Cresswell SCSO 1st Place Rob Grimsley Summerville Police

2nd Place Dylan Bostick JSO 2nd Place Adam Reisner Boca Raton Police

3rd Place Pat Allison VSO 3rd Place Scott Lundquist JSO

OVERALL TEAM Team Name Total Shootout Time TEAM SLOW RIDE Team Name Slowest Time

1st Place Ackerman-Carter/Pechin 3:23.65 1st Place Grimsley/Draughon 02:14.25

2nd Place Madsen/ Corse 3:27.56 2nd Place Donnelly/Johnson 01:42.00

3rd Place Carter/Lundquist 3:30.94 3rd Place Pierson/Garay 01:09.94

2023 Ted Mores's Destination Daytona Rodeo
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SUMMARY BY TOTAL SCORE

Place Rider Name Rider   # Agency
Division 

Class

Daytona Boss

Total

Ride #1

 Time

Ride #2

 Time

Challenge Ride 

 Time

Slow Ride 

Time

1 Pat Allison 25 VSO EF 2:09.42 1:34.75 1:27.72 1:21.47 0:45.07

2 Rob Grimsley 47 Summerville Police EYF 2:14.28 1:40.62 1:28.16 1:41.65 1:34.81

3 Tommy Johnson 31 Patterson Police (NJ) EYNF 2:14.36 1:35.84 1:23.84 1:31.03 0:07.62

4 Jason Corse 49 JSO NNF 2:16.41 1:35.82 1:28.53 1:30.16 0:12.44

5 Jesse Pierson 39 POPD EF 2:17.48 1:37.18 1:33.57 1:22.97 0:18.57

6 Dylan Bostick 8 JSO NNF 2:18.25 1:30.34 1:42.15 1:21.03 0:15.53

7 Tony Molina 13 OCSO ENF 2:20.83 1:40.93 1:31.75 1:41.19 0:51.37

8 Jonathan Gonyeau 15 JSO ENF 2:21.51 1:40.37 1:35.50 1:30.16 0:30.59

9 Marc Medina 6 JSO NNF 2:22.65 1:39.78 1:38.90 1:32.90 0:44.25

10 Scott Lundquist 30 JSO ENF 2:22.79 1:43.88 1:41.87 1:24.19 0:59.12

11 Darryl Pechin 46 FHP EF 2:24.57 1:33.88 1:48.75 1:30.06 0:40.22

12 Bobby Draughon 37 OVPD ENF 2:25.66 1:39.50 1:44.00 1:33.31 0:44.38

13 Daniel Ray 55 JSO EM 2:27.57 1:33.03 1:56.00 1:26.96 0:39.34

14 Michael Garay 34 POPD EF 2:28.11 1:42.15 1:38.72 1:39.50 0:22.59

15 Cameron Godenzi 4 VSO EF 2:30.06 1:34.00 1:54.63 1:33.44 0:31.53

16 Adam Reisner 26 Boca Raton Police ENF 2:31.06 1:40.16 1:59.72 1:25.13 1:04.09

17 Bill Cater 42 JSO ENF 2:31.76 1:30.69 1:51.03 1:45.22 0:08.38

18 Dean Cresswell 1 SCSO EM 2:33.64 2:20.28 1:22.72 1:15.37 0:27.72

19 Mike Donnelly 38 Nassau Police (NY) EYNF 2:35.40 1:44.69 1:55.56 1:36.94 0:58.28

20 Christian Madsen 56 JSO NNF 2:36.89 1:46.25 1:43.84 1:48.75 0:17.91

21 Greg Nunaiato 7 FCSO ENF 2:38.63 2:01.84 1:40.78 1:33.12 0:28.82

22 Carmine Celico 9 FCSO ENF 2:40.71 1:56.82 1:52.47 1:34.60 0:52.47

23 Reshawn Gelsey 33 JSO NNF 2:41.06 1:55.00 1:49.28 1:36.66 0:25.09

24 David Chin 28 Davie Police NNF 2:44.28 1:46.12 2:06.25 1:37.87 0:45.03

25 Oshay Ackerman-Carter 2 FHP NF 2:47.89 1:36.19 2:16.15 1:41.46 0:19.56

26 Ryan Hurlock 45 JSO NNF 2:48.60 2:02.35 1:50.56 1:43.10 0:20.72

27 Chris Carriuolo 10 OCSO ENF 2:48.94 1:40.41 2:17.66 1:43.18 0:48.56

28 Brent Jones 14 VSO NF 2:53.44 2:09.34 1:58.53 1:31.47 0:27.25

29 Brandon Fiveash 5 FCSO NNF 2:53.88 2:16.06 1:56.97 1:22.75 0:27.62

30 Edward Mazur 36 OPD EF 2:57.24 1:52.00 2:06.03 1:58.75 0:12.06

31 Richard Taylor 20 OBPD NNF 2:58.63 1:54.63 2:11.41 1:47.78 0:13.25

32 James MacKenzie 35 DBPD NF 3:01.93 2:12.16 1:57.57 1:50.69 0:11.12

33 Travis Rafalko 18 BRPD NNF 3:04.44 2:03.84 2:05.37 2:07.37 0:32.94

34 Rob Graham 19 OCSO ENF 3:07.30 2:04.03 2:26.39 1:34.03 0:31.56

35 Robert Hungerford 52 JSO NNF 3:08.73 2:05.82 2:25.87 1:29.90 0:12.57

36 Michael Beres 12 DBPD NF 3:11.90 2:41.72 1:55.35 1:26.62 0:03.28

37 Alex Rodriguez 54 SCSO NM 3:13.95 2:32.38 1:59.28 1:47.09 0:11.72

38 Jeff Onyski 21 DBPD NF 3:22.13 2:29.12 2:14.90 1:49.12 0:10.15

39 Dennis Porter 43 OPD NF 3:48.36 2:24.40 3:10.44 1:32.16 0:01.93

40 Bret Wood 11 FCSO ENF 3:51.88 3:12.34 2:24.97 1:41.47 0:09.50

41 Joshua Campbell 53 OPD EF 3:51.95 3:43.00 2:02.50 1:33.69 0:34.57

42 Ebony Perry 23 SCSO NM 3:52.68 2:20.75 3:11.00 1:56.10 0:11.97

43 Barrett Leahy 16 DBPD NF 4:08.75 3:18.69 2:46.25 1:44.15 0:14.56

44 Caleb Braun 29 OBPD EF 4:22.46 3:35.28 2:58.78 1:31.91 0:15.50

45 Pablo Casteneda 24 Davie PD NNF 4:24.79 3:15.56 3:08.40 2:02.69 0:23.97

46 John Liles 44 VSO NF 4:38.64 2:39.31 4:12.71 1:47.09 0:07.03

47 Rueben Marty 32 VSO NF 4:42.64 2:52.13 4:05.21 1:56.91 0:28.38

48 Jeffrey Werfel 22 VSO NF 5:09.55 2:49.46 4:51.13 1:54.41 0:11.25

49 Maiker Sanchez 27 Davie Police ENF 5:15.33 1:57.82 1:53.75 DQ 0:45.09

50 Carlyton Hambush 41 POPD NF 6:27.85 3:32.91 2:12.97 DQ 0:02.75

51 Lissette Deschamps 50 DBPD EF 7:38.49 2:10.56 DNF DQ 0:11.44



JEFF WILES CHALLENGE RIDE SCORE

Place Rider # Name Agency
Division/

Class

Challenge 

Ride Time

1 1 Dean Cresswell SCSO EM 1:15.37

2 8 Dylan Bostick JSO NNF 1:21.03

3 25 Pat Allison VSO EF 1:21.47

4 5 Brandon Fiveash FCSO NNF 1:22.75

5 39 Jesse Pierson POPD EF 1:22.97

6 30 Scott Lundquist JSO ENF 1:24.19

7 26 Adam Reisner Boca Raton Police ENF 1:25.13

8 12 Michael Beres DBPD NF 1:26.62

9 55 Daniel Ray JSO EM 1:26.96

10 52 Robert Hungerford JSO NNF 1:29.90

11 46 Darryl Pechin FHP EF 1:30.06

12 15 Jonathan Gonyeau JSO ENF 1:30.16

13 15 Jonathan Gonyeau JSO ENF 1:30.16

14 31 Tommy Johnson Patterson Police (NJ) EYNF 1:31.03

15 14 Brent Jones VSO NF 1:31.47

16 29 Caleb Braun OBPD EF 1:31.91

17 43 Dennis Porter OPD NF 1:32.16

18 6 Marc Medina JSO NNF 1:32.90

19 7 Greg Nunaiato FCSO ENF 1:33.12

20 37 Bobby Draughon OVPD ENF 1:33.31

21 4 Cameron Godenzi VSO EF 1:33.44

22 53 Joshua Campbell OPD EF 1:33.69

23 19 Rob Graham OCSO ENF 1:34.03

24 9 Carmine Celico FCSO ENF 1:34.60

25 33 Reshawn Gelsey JSO NNF 1:36.66

26 38 Mike Donnelly Nassau Police (NY) EYNF 1:36.94

27 28 David Chin Davie Police NNF 1:37.87

28 34 Michael Garay POPD EF 1:39.50

29 13 Tony Molina OCSO ENF 1:41.19

30 2 Oshay Ackerman-Carter FHP NF 1:41.46

31 11 Bret Wood FCSO ENF 1:41.47

32 47 Rob Grimsley Summerville Police EYF 1:41.65

33 45 Ryan Hurlock JSO NNF 1:43.10

34 10 Chris Carriuolo OCSO ENF 1:43.18

35 16 Barrett Leahy DBPD NF 1:44.15

36 42 Bill Cater JSO ENF 1:45.22

37 44 John Liles VSO NF 1:47.09



SUMMARY BY DIVISION / CLASS

FAIRING - EXPERT # Agency Division/Class Rodeo Total Ride #1 Ride #2 Challenge Ride Slow Ride

1 Pat Allison 25 VSO EF 2:09.42 1:34.75 1:27.72 1:21.47 0:45.07

2 Jesse Pierson 39 POPD EF 2:17.48 1:37.18 1:33.57 1:22.97 0:18.57

3 Darryl Pechin 46 FHP EF 2:24.57 1:33.88 1:48.75 1:30.06 0:40.22

4 Michael Garay 34 POPD EF 2:28.11 1:42.15 1:38.72 1:39.50 0:22.59

5 Cameron Godenzi 4 VSO EF 2:30.06 1:34.00 1:54.63 1:33.44 0:31.53

6 Edward Mazur 36 OPD EF 2:57.24 1:52.00 2:06.03 1:58.75 0:12.06

7 Joshua Campbell 53 OPD EF 3:51.95 3:43.00 2:02.50 1:33.69 0:34.57

8 Caleb Braun 29 OBPD EF 4:22.46 3:35.28 2:58.78 1:31.91 0:15.50

9 Lissette Deschamps 50 DBPD EF 7:38.49 2:10.56 DNF DQ 0:11.44

FAIRING - NOVICE # Agency Division/Class Rodeo Total Ride #1 Ride #2 Challenge Ride Slow Ride

1 Oshay Ackerman-Carter 2 FHP NF 2:47.89 1:36.19 2:16.15 1:41.46 0:19.56

2 Brent Jones 14 VSO NF 2:53.44 2:09.34 1:58.53 1:31.47 0:27.25

3 James MacKenzie 35 DBPD NF 3:01.93 2:12.16 1:57.57 1:50.69 0:11.12

4 Michael Beres 12 DBPD NF 3:11.90 2:41.72 1:55.35 1:26.62 0:03.28

5 Jeff Onyski 21 DBPD NF 3:22.13 2:29.12 2:14.90 1:49.12 0:10.15

6 Dennis Porter 43 OPD NF 3:48.36 2:24.40 3:10.44 1:32.16 0:01.93

7 Barrett Leahy 16 DBPD NF 4:08.75 3:18.69 2:46.25 1:44.15 0:14.56

8 John Liles 44 VSO NF 4:38.64 2:39.31 4:12.71 1:47.09 0:07.03

9 Rueben Marty 32 VSO NF 4:42.64 2:52.13 4:05.21 1:56.91 0:28.38

10 Jeffrey Werfel 22 VSO NF 5:09.55 2:49.46 4:51.13 1:54.41 0:11.25

11 Carlyton Hambush 41 POPD NF 6:27.85 3:32.91 2:12.97 DQ 0:02.75

METRIC - EXPERT # Agency Division/Class Rodeo Total Ride #1 Ride #2 Challenge Ride Slow Ride

1 Daniel Ray 55 JSO EM 2:27.57 1:33.03 1:56.00 1:26.96 0:39.34

2 Dean Cresswell 1 SCSO EM 2:33.64 2:20.28 1:22.72 1:15.37 0:27.72

METRIC-  NOVICE # Agency Division/Class Rodeo Total Ride #1 Ride #2 Challenge Ride Slow Ride

1 Alex Rodriguez 54 SCSO NM 3:13.95 2:32.38 1:59.28 1:47.09 0:11.72

2 Ebony Perry 23 SCSO NM 3:52.68 2:20.75 3:11.00 1:56.10 0:11.97

NON FAIRING - EXPERT # Agency Division/Class Rodeo Total Ride #1 Ride #2 Challenge Ride Slow Ride

1 Tony Molina 13 OCSO ENF 2:20.83 1:40.93 1:31.75 1:41.19 0:51.37

2 Jonathan Gonyeau 15 JSO ENF 2:21.51 1:40.37 1:35.50 1:30.16 0:30.59

3 Scott Lundquist 30 JSO ENF 2:22.79 1:43.88 1:41.87 1:24.19 0:59.12

4 Bobby Draughon 37 OVPD ENF 2:25.66 1:39.50 1:44.00 1:33.31 0:44.38

5 Adam Reisner 26 Boca Raton Police ENF 2:31.06 1:40.16 1:59.72 1:25.13 1:04.09

6 Bill Cater 42 JSO ENF 2:31.76 1:30.69 1:51.03 1:45.22 0:08.38

7 Greg Nunaiato 7 FCSO ENF 2:38.63 2:01.84 1:40.78 1:33.12 0:28.82

8 Carmine Celico 9 FCSO ENF 2:40.71 1:56.82 1:52.47 1:34.60 0:52.47

9 Chris Carriuolo 10 OCSO ENF 2:48.94 1:40.41 2:17.66 1:43.18 0:48.56

10 Rob Graham 19 OCSO ENF 3:07.30 2:04.03 2:26.39 1:34.03 0:31.56

11 Bret Wood 11 FCSO ENF 3:51.88 3:12.34 2:24.97 1:41.47 0:09.50

12 Maiker Sanchez 27 Davie Police ENF 5:15.33 1:57.82 1:53.75 10:03.00 0:45.09

NON FAIRING - NOVICE # Agency Division/Class Rodeo Total Ride #1 Ride #2 Challenge Ride Slow Ride

1 Jason Corse 49 JSO NNF 2:16.41 1:35.82 1:28.53 1:30.16 0:12.44

2 Dylan Bostick 8 JSO NNF 2:18.25 1:30.34 1:42.15 1:21.03 0:15.53

3 Marc Medina 6 JSO NNF 2:22.65 1:39.78 1:38.90 1:32.90 0:44.25

4 Christian Madsen 56 JSO NNF 2:36.89 1:46.25 1:43.84 1:48.75 0:17.91

5 Reshawn Gelsey 33 JSO NNF 2:41.06 1:55.00 1:49.28 1:36.66 0:25.09

6 David Chin 28 Davie Police NNF 2:44.28 1:46.12 2:06.25 1:37.87 0:45.03

7 Ryan Hurlock 45 JSO NNF 2:48.60 2:02.35 1:50.56 1:43.10 0:20.72

8 Brandon Fiveash 5 FCSO NNF 2:53.88 2:16.06 1:56.97 1:22.75 0:27.62

9 Richard Taylor 20 OBPD NNF 2:58.63 1:54.63 2:11.41 1:47.78 0:13.25

10 Travis Rafalko 18 BRPD NNF 3:04.44 2:03.84 2:05.37 2:07.37 0:32.94

11 Robert Hungerford 52 JSO NNF 3:08.73 2:05.82 2:25.87 1:29.90 0:12.57

12 Pablo Casteneda 24 Davie PD NNF 4:24.79 3:15.56 3:08.40 2:02.69 0:23.97

REITIRED DIVISION # Agency Retired LEO Rodeo Total Ride #1 Ride #2 Challenge Ride Slow Ride

1 Rob Grimsley 47 Summerville Police Y 2:14.28 1:40.62 1:28.16 1:41.65 1:34.81

2 Tommy Johnson 31 Patterson Police (NJ) Y 2:14.36 1:35.84 1:23.84 1:31.03 0:07.62

3 Mike Donnelly 38 Nassau Police (NY) Y 2:35.40 1:44.69 1:55.56 1:36.94 0:58.28



SLOWEST RIDER SUMMARY

Place Rider Name Rider   # Agency
Division 

Class

Slow Ride 

Time

1 Rob Grimsley 47 Summerville Police EYF 1:34.81

2 Adam Reisner 26 Boca Raton Police ENF 1:04.09

3 Scott Lundquist 30 JSO ENF 0:59.12

4 Mike Donnelly 38 Nassau Police (NY) EYNF 0:58.28

5 Carmine Celico 9 FCSO ENF 0:52.47

6 Tony Molina 13 OCSO ENF 0:51.37

7 Chris Carriuolo 10 OCSO ENF 0:48.56

8 Maiker Sanchez 27 Davie Police ENF 0:45.09

9 Pat Allison 25 VSO EF 0:45.07

10 David Chin 28 Davie Police NNF 0:45.03

11 Bobby Draughon 37 OVPD ENF 0:44.38

12 Marc Medina 6 JSO NNF 0:44.25

13 Darryl Pechin 46 FHP EF 0:40.22

14 Daniel Ray 55 JSO EM 0:39.34

15 Joshua Campbell 53 OPD EF 0:34.57

16 Travis Rafalko 18 BRPD NNF 0:32.94

17 Rob Graham 19 OCSO ENF 0:31.56

18 Cameron Godenzi 4 VSO EF 0:31.53

19 Jonathan Gonyeau 15 JSO ENF 0:30.59

20 Greg Nunaiato 7 FCSO ENF 0:28.82

21 Rueben Marty 32 VSO NF 0:28.38

22 Dean Cresswell 1 SCSO EM 0:27.72

23 Brandon Fiveash 5 FCSO NNF 0:27.62

24 Brent Jones 14 VSO NF 0:27.25

25 Reshawn Gelsey 33 JSO NNF 0:25.09

26 Pablo Casteneda 24 Davie PD NNF 0:23.97

27 Michael Garay 34 POPD EF 0:22.59

28 Ryan Hurlock 45 JSO NNF 0:20.72

29 Oshay Ackerman-Carter 2 FHP NF 0:19.56

30 Jesse Pierson 39 POPD EF 0:18.57

31 Christian Madsen 56 JSO NNF 0:17.91

32 Dylan Bostick 8 JSO NNF 0:15.53

33 Caleb Braun 29 OBPD EF 0:15.50

34 Barrett Leahy 16 DBPD NF 0:14.56

35 Richard Taylor 20 OBPD NNF 0:13.25

36 Robert Hungerford 52 JSO NNF 0:12.57

37 Jason Corse 49 JSO NNF 0:12.44

38 Edward Mazur 36 OPD EF 0:12.06

39 Ebony Perry 23 SCSO NM 0:11.97

40 Alex Rodriguez 54 SCSO NM 0:11.72

41 Lissette Deschamps 50 DBPD EF 0:11.44

42 Jeffrey Werfel 22 VSO NF 0:11.25

43 James MacKenzie 35 DBPD NF 0:11.12

44 Jeff Onyski 21 DBPD NF 0:10.15

45 Bret Wood 11 FCSO ENF 0:09.50

46 Bill Cater 42 JSO ENF 0:08.38

47 Tommy Johnson 31 Patterson Police (NJ) EYNF 0:07.62

48 John Liles 44 VSO NF 0:07.03

49 Michael Beres 12 DBPD NF 0:03.28

50 Carlyton Hambush 41 POPD NF 0:02.75

51 Dennis Porter 43 OPD NF 0:01.93



Wheel crosses Touch Cone Foot Down Knock Cone Drop Motor/Out Total Clean Ride Run #1 Wheel crosses Touch Cone Foot Down Knock Cone Drop Motor/Out Total Clean Ride Clean Ride Run #2

Rider Rider line Drive Off/Fail Task Pattern/Fail Comp Penalty Course A Time line Drive Off/Fail Task Pattern/Fail Comp Penalty Course B Both Time

Rider Name # Rider Name # Team Name Original Time 00:01.00 00:02.00 00:03.00 00:05.00 00:10.00 Time (-0:05.00) Original Time 00:01.00 00:02.00 00:03.00 00:05.00 00:10.00 Time (-0:05.00) (-0:05.00)

Rueben Marty 32 Jeffrey Werfel 22 VSO-1 3:40.28 6 3 3 0:57.00 0:00.00 4:37.28 2:46.62 1 2 5 1 0:43.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 3:29.62

Cameron Godenzi 4 Pat Allison 25 VSO-2 1:50.78 2 1 0:09.00 0:00.00 1:59.78 1:42.28 0:00.00 0:05.00 0:00.00 1:37.28

Brent Jones 14 John Liles 44 VSO-3 3:05.22 3 1 4 3 0:59.00 0:00.00 4:04.22 1:57.25 4 5 0:33.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:30.25

Brandon Fiveash 5 Greg Nunaiato 7 FCSO-1 1:49.79 2 1 0:09.00 0:00.00 1:58.79 1:58.06 4 7 0:43.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:41.06

Carmine Celico 9 Bill Cater 42 FCSO-2 1:58.28 4 3 0:23.00 0:00.00 2:21.28 2:08.31 3 1 0:11.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:19.31

Bill Cater 42 Scott Lundquist 30 JSO-1 1:43.28 0:00.00 0:05.00 1:38.28 1:45.66 1 1 0:07.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 1:52.66

Christian Madsen 56 Jason Corse 49 JSO-2 1:41.22 0:00.00 0:05.00 1:36.22 1:49.34 1 0:02.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 1:51.34

Ryan Hurlock 45 Reshawn Gelsey 33 JSO-3 1:57.88 0:00.00 0:05.00 1:52.88 2:00.03 2 0:04.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:04.03

Marc Medina 6 Jonathan Gonyeau 15 JSO-4 1:52.41 0:00.00 0:05.00 1:47.41 1:46.37 1 0:05.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 1:51.37

Robert Hungerford 52 James MacKenzie 35 JSO/DBPD 1:54.16 1 3 0:18.00 0:00.00 2:12.16 1:59.44 2 11 1 1:09.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 3:08.44

Michael Beres 12 Lissette Deschamps 50 DBPD-1 1:58.59 1 1 0:07.00 0:00.00 2:05.59 2:08.44 3 2 0:16.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:24.44

Barrett Leahy 16 Jeff Onyski 21 DBPD-2 2:02.81 4 0:08.00 0:00.00 2:10.81 2:29.13 2 2 3 1 0:35.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 3:04.13

Travis Rafalko 18 Adam Reisner 26 BOCA-1 2:05.91 1 0:05.00 0:00.00 2:10.91 1:59.50 1 0:02.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:01.50

Dean Cresswell 1 Rob Graham 19 SCSO/OCSO 1:50.93 0:00.00 0:05.00 1:45.93 1:44.25 1 4 0:22.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:06.25

Edward Mazur 36 Joshua Campbell 53 OPD-1 2:03.62 5 1 0:15.00 0:00.00 2:18.62 1:57.84 2 3 0:19.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:16.84

Chris Carriuolo 10 Tony Molina 13 OCSO-1 1:49.32 4 0:08.00 0:00.00 1:57.32 1:42.47 1 1 3 0:20.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:02.47

Alex Rodriguez 54 Ebony Perry 23 SCSO-1 2:11.57 1 1 5 1 0:40.00 0:00.00 2:51.57 2:03.56 3 2 0:16.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:19.56

Jesse Pierson 39 Michael Garay 34 POPD-1 1:45.66 3 1 0:11.00 0:00.00 1:56.66 1:43.78 2 0:04.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 1:47.78

Oshay Ackerman-Carter 2 Darryl Pechin 46 FHP 1:37.78 0:00.00 0:05.00 1:32.78 1:43.87 1 1 0:07.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 1:50.87

Carlyton Hambush 41 Dennis Porter 43 POPD/OPD 2:44.12 7 4 3 0:41.00 0:00.00 3:25.12 2:37.59 3 4 3 0:33.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 3:10.59

Richard Taylor 20 Caleb Braun 29 OBPD-1 2:24.57 1 1 4 1 0:35.00 0:00.00 2:59.57 2:25.38 7 2 1 0:34.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 2:59.38

Rob Grimsley 47 Bobby Draughon 37
SUMMER/OVP

D 1:39.50 1 0:05.00 0:00.00 1:44.50 1:45.53 2 0:04.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 1:49.53

Mike Donnelly 38 Tommy Johnson 31 NJ-NY 1:51.53 1 0:02.00 0:00.00 1:53.53 1:46.53 0:00.00 0:05.00 0:00.00 1:41.53

Dylan Bostick 8 Daniel Ray 55 JSO-5 1:36.28 2 0:04.00 0:00.00 1:40.28 1:37.50 4 0:20.00 0:00.00 0:00.00 1:57.50

Maiker Sanchez 27 David Chin 28 DAVIE-1 2:11.85 2 2 0:14.00 0:00.00 2:25.85 1:57.97 0:00.00 0:05.00 0:00.00 1:52.97

Run #1 Run #2


